
Dr . Jaces F. An t on io 
S tate Auditor 
S tate Capito l Build ing 
Jefferson City, HO 6510 1 

Dear Dr. Antonio: 

March 5, 1981 

OPINION LETT eR ~0. 80 
Answer by letter-Allen 

FILED ! 

~ I 
Th i s letter is in response t o your q uestions asking whethe r the 

county collector in a nontownshi~ county i s entitled t o a commission 
for collecting payments in lieu of taxes receiv ed from the Mi ssour i 
Conservation Commi ss i on and in a townsh i p county who, if anyone, i s 
entitled t o a conmission for collecting the g r an ts in li eu of taxes 
r e ceived from the Mi ssouri Conservation Coomi seion . 

The facts appears to ba th a t on Novembe r 4, 19 80 , Const itu­
tional Amendment No . 4 was approved by the voter s of Mi ssouri . This 
is currently Art. IV, S 43(b), Mo . Cons titution . The amendment p ro­
vides for pay~ent by the Missouri Conservation Comoi ssion t o be made 
t o counties in li eu of taxes on Commis s i on lands and forest croplanos 
for ~istribution t o the appropriate po litical subd ivisions . 

The constitutional amendment, as above cited, does not create 
a tax. All p roperties of t he s tate are exempt from taxation . Nora­
over, pub lic officers are not entitled to a fee o r compensatiofi unless 
it i s pr o vided in the statutes of the sta t e . ~ee , Gammon v . Lafayette 
County, 76 Ito . 675 (1 892 ) ; King v . Riverland Levee Oi st . , 218 Mo . App . 
490, 279 S . W. 195 ( St . L. 1926 ); Becker v. S t . Francois County, 421 
S . W.2d 77 9 (Mo . 19 67) . The right of a publi c officer to tees is de ­
r ived from the statutes. When the s tatute f ails t o provi de a fee for 
his s ervi ces , he i s req uired to perform as a p ub lic otfice r and he 
has no claim on the s tate for compensa tion therefor . A public off i cer 
claiming compensation for off ici a l duties muot point out the statute 
authorizing such payment . Nodaway County v . Ki dde r, 344 Mo . 795, 1 29 
S . W. 2d 857 (1939) . We find no pr ovi s i on for payment of a cornmiss1on 
or fee for collecting the payme nt by t he Missouri Conservation Lorn­
missio n in lieu of taxes . Therefore , it appea rs t o us that there i s 
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no basis tor any off1cer in any county t o receive a commission on the 
payments in lieu of taxes tnat have been made to the counties pursuant 
to Art. IV, S 43(b), Mo. Constitution . 

Yours very truly, 

~ROFT 
Attorney General 
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